Head of Household

4. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE [Strongly/Somewhat agree]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
1) When it comes to making the big 558 83 53 34 216 132 40 148 231 169 271 287
decisions in our family, | have the final
word

56% 63% 52% 52% 56% 54% 55% 53% 61% 52% 56% 56%

|

2) In our house, it is the woman who is the 384 47 43 25 153 90 25 106 151 124 149 235
'boss of everybody and the ruler of the
household', not the man

38% 36% 42% 38% 40% 37% 34% 38% 40% 38% 31% 46%

J

3) I wish | could have more of a physical 495 66 50 21 200 118 39 136 200 154 299 196
relationship or sex than | currently do

49% 50% 49% 32% 52% 48% 53% 49% 53% 47% 62% 38%

C C C C C K

4) | like sleeping naked as opposed to 406 55 30 24 144 126 28 123 162 116 252 154
wearing pajamas

41% 41% 29% 36% 38% 51% 37% 44% 43% 36% 52% 30%

BCD K
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Head of Household

4. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE [Somewhat/Strongly disagree]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
1) When it comes to making the big 427 45 48 31 162 110 32 126 145 149 207 220
decisions in our family, | have the final
word
43% 34% 47% 48% 42% 45% 43% 45% 38% 46% 43% 43%
2) In our house, it is the woman who is the 592 74 54 40 226 150 48 168 221 192 321 271
'boss of everybody and the ruler of the
household', not the man
59% 56% 53% 62% 59% 62% 64% 60% 58% 59% 66% 52%
K
3) I wish | could have more of a physical 434 53 41 38 150 120 32 134 159 134 163 271
relationship or sex than | currently do
43% 40% 40% 58% 39% 49% 43% 48% 42% 41% 34% 52%
ABD D J
4) | like sleeping naked as opposed to 539 66 58 35 222 114 44 145 195 190 219 320
wearing pajamas
54% 50% 57% 53% 58% 47% 59% 52% 52% 59% 45% 62%
E J
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Head of Household Detailed Tables

4. 1I'm now going to read you a series of random statements | want you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 1) When it comes to making the big
decisions in our family, | have the final word?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
Strongly agree 263 48 21 17 103 45 28 60 113 87 111 152
26% 36% 21% 26% 27% 19% 38% 22% 30% 27% 23% 29%
BE E BE G J
Somewhat agree 296 35 32 17 113 87 12 88 118 83 160 135
30% 27% 31% 27% 29% 36% 16% 31% 31% 25% 33% 26%
F F F K
Somewhat disagree 241 21 23 16 81 80 19 70 86 83 125 116
24% 16% 23% 25% 21% 33% 26% 25% 23% 26% 26% 22%
AD
Strongly disagree 186 23 24 15 81 30 13 56 59 66 82 104
19% 18% 24% 23% 21% 12% 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 20%
E E E
Don't know/Refused 15 5 2 0 5 2 2 5 2 6 6 9
2% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBIX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 558 83 53 34 216 132 40 148 231 169 271 287
56% 63% 52% 52% 56% 54% 55% 53% 61% 52% 56% 56%
|
Disagree (Low2Box) 427 45 48 31 162 110 32 126 145 149 207 220
43% 34% 47% 48% 42% 45% 43% 45% 38% 46% 43% 43%
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Head of Household Detailed Tables

4. 1I'm now going to read you a series of random statements | want you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 2) In our house, it is the woman who is the
'boss of everybody and the ruler of the household’, not the man?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
Strongly agree 180 22 14 14 79 37 14 37 86 55 47 133
18% 17% 13% 22% 21% 15% 19% 13% 23% 17% 10% 26%
G J
Somewhat agree 204 25 29 11 74 53 11 68 65 69 102 102
20% 19% 29% 17% 19% 22% 15% 24% 17% 21% 21% 20%
H
Somewhat disagree 270 34 27 15 79 92 23 96 92 80 147 123
27% 26% 27% 23% 21% 38% 31% 34% 24% 25% 30% 24%
ACD HI K
Strongly disagree 322 41 27 25 146 58 25 72 129 112 174 148
32% 31% 27% 38% 38% 24% 34% 26% 34% 34% 36% 29%
E BE G G K
Don't know/Refused 25 10 5 0 5 3 2 6 6 8 14 11
2% 8% 5% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
CDE D
TOPBOX & LOWBIX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 384 47 43 25 153 90 25 106 151 124 149 235
38% 36% 42% 38% 40% 37% 34% 38% 40% 38% 31% 46%
J
Disagree (Low2Box) 592 74 54 40 226 150 48 168 221 192 321 271
59% 56% 53% 62% 59% 62% 64% 60% 58% 59% 66% 52%
K
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Head of Household Detailed Tables

4.1'm now going to read you a series of random statements | want you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 3) I wish | could have more of a physical
relationship or sex than | currently do?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
Strongly agree 237 28 20 8 108 53 20 61 97 76 158 79
24% 21% 19% 13% 28% 22% 26% 22% 26% 23% 33% 15%
C K
Somewhat agree 258 38 31 13 92 65 20 75 103 78 141 117
26% 29% 30% 19% 24% 27% 27% 27% 27% 24% 29% 23%
K
Somewhat disagree 192 21 12 16 56 74 13 58 75 56 76 116
19% 16% 12% 25% 15% 30% 18% 21% 20% 17% 16% 22%
B ABD J
Strongly disagree 242 32 29 22 95 46 19 76 84 78 87 155
24% 25% 28% 33% 25% 19% 26% 27% 22% 24% 18% 30%
E J
Don't know/Refused 73 13 11 6 33 7 3 9 20 37 23 50
% 10% 11% 9% 9% 3% 3% 3% 5% 11% 5% 10%
E E E E GH J
TOPBOX & LOWBIX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 495 66 50 21 200 118 39 136 200 154 299 196
49% 50% 49% 32% 52% 48% 53% 49% 53% 47% 62% 38%
C C C C C K
Disagree (Low2Box) 434 53 41 38 150 120 32 134 159 134 163 271
43% 40% 40% 58% 39% 49% 43% 48% 42% 41% 34% 52%
ABD D J
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Head of Household Detailed Tables

4.1I'm now going to read you a series of random statements | want you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 4) | like sleeping naked as opposed to
wearing pajamas?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT | QUE | ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 131 104 65 381 250 70 244 412 329 489 512
Weighted Base 1001 132 102* 65* 383 244 74* 279 379 324 484 517
Strongly agree 262 44 12 13 101 75 18 7 100 83 169 93
26% 33% 12% 20% 26% 31% 24% 27% 26% 26% 35% 18%
B B B K
Somewhat agree 144 11 18 11 44 51 10 46 63 33 83 61
14% 8% 17% 16% 11% 21% 13% 17% 17% 10% 17% 12%
AD | | K
Somewhat disagree 162 22 13 5 58 46 17 51 59 49 75 86
16% 17% 12% 8% 15% 19% 23% 18% 16% 15% 16% 17%
C
Strongly disagree 378 44 45 29 165 67 27 94 137 141 144 233
38% 33% 44% 45% 43% 28% 36% 34% 36% 43% 30% 45%
E E E G J
Don't know/Refused 56 11 14 7 16 5 3 11 21 18 13 43
6% 9% 14% 10% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8%
E DEF E J
TOPBOX & LOWBIX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 406 55 30 24 144 126 28 123 162 116 252 154
41% 41% 29% 36% 38% 51% 37% 44% 43% 36% 52% 30%
BCD K
Disagree (Low2Box) 539 66 58 35 222 114 44 145 195 190 219 320
54% 50% 57% 53% 58% 47% 59% 52% 52% 59% 45% 62%
E J
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